Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2209)

SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT DISCLOSEABLE TRANSACTION IN RESPECT OF ROBOTIC AGREEMENT AND RENOVATION AGREEMENT FOR MAPLETREE WAREHOUSE

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 6 November 2024 (the "Announcement"). Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

In addition to the information provided in the Announcement, the Company wishes to provide potential investors and Shareholders with further information in respect of the identity of the ultimate beneficial owner of Geek Plus.

To the best of the knowledge, information and belief of the Directors having made all reasonable enquiries, Geek Plus has a diverse shareholder base whereas none of its ultimate beneficial owners controls, directly or indirectly, 30% or more shareholding of Geek Plus, and the ultimate beneficial owner of the single largest shareholder of Geek Plus is Zheng Yong (鄭勇).

The additional information set out above does not affect other information contained in the Announcement and it is supplemental to and should be read in conjunction with the Announcement.

By order of the Board
YESASIA HOLDINGS LIMITED
Ng Sai Cheong
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 11 November 2024

As of the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. LAU Kwok Chu, Ms. CHU Lai King, and Mr. CHU Kin Hang as executive Directors; Mr. HUI Yat Yan Henry, Mr. LUI Pak Shing Michael, and Mr. POON Chi Ho as non-executive Directors; and Mr. CHAN Yu Cheong, Mr. SIN Pak Cheong Philip Charles, and Mr. WONG Chee Chung as independent non-executive Directors.